"SCHEDULE B" TO BYLAW XX-19



NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF COUNCIL

FROM THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER OF THE TOWN OF KINDERSLEY

AS PER <u>THE MUNICIPALITIES ACT</u>

SECTION 123

TO: All Members of the Council of the Town of Kindersley

FROM: Audrey Hebert, Chief Administrative Officer of the Town of Kindersley

DATE: June 2, 2021

Town of Kindersley Mayor, Rod Perkins, has requested a Special Meeting of Council, Public Session to be held on June 2, 2021 at 8:00 a.m. The meeting shall be held at the Town of Kindersley Council Chambers, located 106 – 5th Avenue East, Kindersley Saskatchewan.

The meeting has been called to discuss the following item(s):

- 1. Bylaw No. 07-21 Mill Rate Factors
- 2. Bylaw No. 08-21 Property Tax Penalties
- 3. SaskPower/SaskTel Agreement U3 Plan 82S40083, W5 & W6 Plan 85S25778
- 4. SaskPower/SaskTel Agreement MR10 Plan 64S14939, MR1 Plan G697 Ext. 2

Audrey Hebert,

Chief Administrative Officer